TOTAL fair value adjustment of biological assets (NOK 1,000)	 828 864	 874 833
Cost price biological assets (NOK 1,000)	 2 285 820	 2 202 317
Book value of biological assets (NOK1,000)	 3 114 684	 3 077 150

The most important parameters affecting the fair value of the biological assets presented above.
The model rests on a weighted average of forward prices based on the estimated harvesting time for the biomass, and newly
entered into contracts. As at 31 December 2014 a price interval of NOK 41.34 to NOK 44.30 per kg has been stipulated. A
price sensitivity analysis as at 31 December 2014 gives the following effect on the Group’s operating profit (NOK 1,000):
	 Price change + NOK 1/kg	 + 52 458
	 Price change – NOK 1/kg	 -  52 458

The Group’s overall volume of biomass on the balance sheet date is also a material factor in an assessment of fair value. An
overview of the Group’s overall biomass and the size distribution within it is presented below. A sensitivity analysis of the
biomass on the balance sheet gives the following effect on the Group’s operating profit (NOK 1,000):
	 Change in biomass + 1%	 + 18 723
	 Change in biomass - 1%	 - 18 723

P
a

ssio
n

 fo
r S

a
lm

o
n

8 2 8 3

S
A

L
M

A
R

 A
N

N
U

A
L R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

0
1

4

NOTE 14  •  Fair value adjustments

NOTE 15  •  Bank deposits

NOTE 16  •  Share capital and shareholders

NOTE 17  •  Interest-bearing debt

NOK 1000	 2014	 2013
Change in fair value of the biomass 	 -38 963	 529 433
Change in provisions for bad debts 	 -30 629	 -1 759
Unrealised change in value of Fish Pool contracts	 -39 160	 13 680
Unrealised change in value of forward currency contracts 	 -123 597	 -13 178
Recognised fair value adjustments	 -232 349	 528 176

Fair value adjustments are part of the Group’s operating profit/loss, but changes in fair value are presented on a separate line
to provide a greater understanding of the Group’s profit/loss on sold goods. The item comprises:

As at 31 December 2014 the item “Bank deposits, cash & cash equivalents” included restricted tax deductions amounting to
NOK 38,406,000 (2013: NOK 36,184,000). The Group had additional restricted funds associated with Fish Pool contracts in
the amount NOK 91,221,000 (2013: NOK 41,205,000).

As at 31 December 2014 the parent company’s share capital comprised: